
Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: offer article v1000 foetal heart simulator
1 message

Bergh, Matheus van den <matheus.vanden.bergh@mediq.com> 21 May 2024 at 14:00
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Hello Kate,

 

Can you please create a new invoice.

 

Met vriendelijke groet, 

 

Matheus van den Bergh 

Operations Support Zorg & Services 

 

 

 

T +31 (0)10 309 4881 | matheus.vanden.bergh@mediq.com 

 

?? Please consider the environment before printing this email
____________________________________________________________________________________________________  

Disclaimer This e-mail is meant exclusively for the intended recipient. If you received this e-mail in error, any use, copying or
distribution of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. Please notify the sender of the error by return e-mail and destroy/delete this e-
mail, as well as any attachment.  

 

Van: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Verzonden: dinsdag 21 mei 2024 12:59
Aan: Bergh, Matheus van den <matheus.vanden.bergh@mediq.com>
Onderwerp: Re: offer article v1000 foetal heart simulator

 

Good morning Matheus,

 

Just to let you know that I am unable to locate your payment in our account.  I will delete the proforma invoice as they
are valid for 30 days only and it expired on May 16th.

 

I am of course able to re-issue another proforma at any time.
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Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Wed, 15 May 2024 at 13:41, Bergh, Matheus van den <matheus.vanden.bergh@mediq.com> wrote:

I have no asked our finance department to pay the invoice.

 

Thank you.

 

Met vriendelijke groet, 

 

Matheus van den Bergh 

Operations Support Zorg & Services 
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T +31 (0)10 309 4881 | matheus.vanden.bergh@mediq.com 

 

?? Please consider the environment before printing this email
____________________________________________________________________________________________________  

Disclaimer This e-mail is meant exclusively for the intended recipient. If you received this e-mail in error, any use, copying or
distribution of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. Please notify the sender of the error by return e-mail and destroy/delete this e-
mail, as well as any attachment.  

 

Van: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Verzonden: woensdag 15 mei 2024 14:36
Aan: Bergh, Matheus van den <matheus.vanden.bergh@mediq.com>
Onderwerp: Re: offer article v1000 foetal heart simulator

 

Hi Matheus,

 

I did email this to you previously, but no problem, I have attached it here.

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------
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GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Wed, 15 May 2024 at 13:29, Bergh, Matheus van den <matheus.vanden.bergh@mediq.com> wrote:

Good morning,

 

Did you sent the invoice to accounts payable.

Can you please sent it to me so I can check.

 

 

Met vriendelijke groet, 

 

Matheus van den Bergh 

Operations Support Zorg & Services 

 

 

 

T +31 (0)10 309 4881 | matheus.vanden.bergh@mediq.com 

 

?? Please consider the environment before printing this email
____________________________________________________________________________________________________  

Disclaimer This e-mail is meant exclusively for the intended recipient. If you received this e-mail in error, any use, copying or
distribution of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. Please notify the sender of the error by return e-mail and destroy/delete this e-
mail, as well as any attachment.  

 

Van: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Verzonden: woensdag 15 mei 2024 12:48
Aan: Bergh, Matheus van den <matheus.vanden.bergh@mediq.com>
Onderwerp: Re: offer article v1000 foetal heart simulator

 

Good morning Matheus,
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Just a quick email to let you know that your proforma invoice expires tomorrow.  At that time our system requires
me to delete it.

 

I can of course issue another proforma invoice at any time.

 

Many thanks.

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Tue, 16 Apr 2024 at 16:36, Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
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Thank you Matheus,

 

Please see attached, I have changed it to a proforma invoice and updated the delivery address.

 

We aim to ship 2-3 days after payment is received.

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply
with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Tue, 16 Apr 2024 at 15:41, Bergh, Matheus van den <matheus.vanden.bergh@mediq.com> wrote:

Good afternoon,
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External sender: Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the source.

Hereby we agree on the offer on the purchase off one V1000 Fetal Heart Simulator

Please change the delivery address to:

 

The invoice adress is correct.

 

Brandpuntlaan zuid 14

2665 nz Bleiswijk

Section service werkplaats.

Netherlands

 

Please sent us a conformation of the order.

 

Met vriendelijke groet, 

 

Matheus van den Bergh 

Operations Support Zorg & Services 

 

 

 

T +31 (0)10 309 4881 | matheus.vanden.bergh@mediq.com 

 

?? Please consider the environment before printing this email
____________________________________________________________________________________________________  

Disclaimer This e-mail is meant exclusively for the intended recipient. If you received this e-mail in error, any use, copying or
distribution of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. Please notify the sender of the error by return e-mail and destroy/delete this e-
mail, as well as any attachment.  

 

Van: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Verzonden: maandag 15 april 2024 16:45
Aan: Bergh, Matheus van den <matheus.vanden.bergh@mediq.com>
Onderwerp: Re: offer article v1000 foetal heart simulator

 

Good afternoon Matheus,

 

Thank you for your email.  Please see attached quotation as requested.  I have used the following for the
addresses:
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These are currently in stock.

 

Please let me know if you require any changes to be made.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply
with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------
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On Mon, 15 Apr 2024 at 14:31, Bergh, Matheus van den <matheus.vanden.bergh@mediq.com> wrote:

Good afternoon,

 

Can we please receive a quote for purchasing 1 piece of item V1000 Fetal Heart Simulator

 

 

Met vriendelijke groet,

 

Matheus van den Bergh

Operations Support Zorg & Services

 

 

T +31 (0)10 309 4881 | matheus.vanden.bergh@mediq.com

 

🌴 Please consider the environment before printing this email
____________________________________________________________________________________________________

Disclaimer This e-mail is meant exclusively for the intended recipient. If you received this e-mail in error, any use, copying or
distribution of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. Please notify the sender of the error by return e-mail and destroy/delete this e-mail,
as well as any attachment.
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